-OP \$165.00 758220

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAPUTO BAKERY GROUP INC. / SAPUTO GROUPE		04/01/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA
BOULANGERIE INC.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RONDEAU COOKIES LIMITED / BISCUITS RONDEAU LIMITEE	
Street Address:	6869 Metropolitain Blvd. East	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	H1P 1X8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75822055	JOS LOUIS
Serial Number:	73238421	VACHON V
Serial Number:	76431465	VACHON
Serial Number:	78139010	MR. SNACKO
Serial Number:	78139276	MR. SNACKO
Serial Number:	76123304	MAY WEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (418)688-3458

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 418-266-3064

Email: slemay@lavery.qc.ca
Correspondent Name: SIMON LEMAY

Address Line 1: 925 GRANDE ALLEE WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0308

900105271

Address Line 4: QUEBEC CITY, QUEBEC G1S 1C1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	412057-00281	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMON LEMAY	
Signature:	/SIMONLEMAY/	
Date:	04/29/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT 0F TRADEMARKS#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 0F TRADEMARKS#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Saputo Bakery Group Inc. (Saputo Groupe Boulangerie Inc.), (the «Assignor»), hereby confirms having transferred to Rondeau Cookies Limited (Biscuits Rondeau Limitée), having its head office at 6869 Metropolitain Blvd. East, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H1P 1X8, (the «Assignee»), all its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and registrations described in Schedule «A» attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, together with the goodwill associated with said trademarks.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing said registrations and applications for said trademarks, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said trademarks, and any registrations issued for said trademarks.

Assignor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Assignee, with full power of substitution, as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full irrevocable power and authority in the place and stead of Assignor and in the name of Assignor or in its own name, to take any and all appropriate action and to execute and deliver any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Deed of Assignment on April 1, 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Saputo Bakery Group Inc.

Rondeau Cookies Limited

Louis-Philippe Carrière, Secretary

Louis-Philippe Carrière, Secretary

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.
Jos Louis	75822055	2762079
Vachon V (design)	73238421	1187007
Vachon (design)	76431465	2867418
Mr. Snacko (design)	78139010	2793072
Mr. Snacko	78139276	2796180
May West	76123304	2630125

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 04/29/2008